
Operating Accounts
Operating Account - PPB $16,145.34

Total Operating Accounts $16,145.34

Reserve Accounts
MMA - PPB $17,857.74
MMA - Vinings Bank $315.45
MMA Regions Bank - TH $711,718.45
MMA Regions Bank - CY $161,299.79

Total Reserve Accounts $891,191.43
Total Asset $907,336.77

Liabilities
Prepaid Assessments $16,793.72
Insurance Recoveries $99,976.05
Leasing Fee Payable ($996.00)

Total Liabilities $115,773.77

Equity
Retained Earnings $906,759.11
Net Income (Loss) ($115,196.11)

Total Equity $791,563.00
Total Liability / Equity $907,336.77

April 2021Balance Sheet For
Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc.
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Operating Income
Income   

4000 - Assessments 46,867.00 48,360.00 (1,493.00) 190,647.00 193,440.00 (2,793.00) 580,320.00

4020 - Captial Contribution 760.00 500.00 260.00 3,040.00 2,000.00 1,040.00 6,000.00

4050 - Reserve Income 12,618.25 - 12,618.25 50,473.00 - 50,473.00 -

4100 - Delinquent Fee 166.50 - 166.50 1,042.50 - 1,042.50 -

4110 - Interest Income .30 375.00 (374.70) 190.45 1,500.00 (1,309.55) 4,500.00

4120 - Penalties & Fines Income - - - 500.00 - 500.00 -

4125 - Collection Fee Income 2.00 - 2.00 59.00 - 59.00 -

4150 - Legal Fees Recaptured 20.00 - 20.00 101.00 - 101.00 -

4250 - Leasing Administration - - - 392.00 - 392.00 -

4700 - Miscellaneous Income - - - 20.00 - 20.00 -

60,434.05 49,235.00 11,199.05 246,464.95 196,940.00 49,524.95 590,820.00Total Income

60,434.05Total Income 49,235.00 11,199.05 246,464.95 196,940.00 49,524.95 590,820.00

Operating Expense
Shared Expenses   

5020 - Administrative Services 100.70 141.67 40.97 352.82 566.68 213.86 1,700.00

5040 - Rental Monitoring Expense 193.00 - (193.00) (903.00) - 903.00 -

5070 - Insurance 3,431.47 7,587.00 4,155.53 26,242.90 30,348.00 4,105.10 91,044.00

5200 - Insurance Claim Expense 3,237.59 - (3,237.59) 167,942.33 - (167,942.33) -

5420 - Legal Expenses - 375.00 375.00 5,514.86 1,500.00 (4,014.86) 4,500.00

5422 - Delinquency Reporting Fee - - - 70.00 - (70.00) -

5430 - Management Contract 2,282.08 2,282.08 - 9,128.32 9,128.32 - 27,385.00

5437 - Neighborhood Association 
Expense

18,600.00 18,600.00 - 74,400.00 74,400.00 - 223,200.00

5480 - Property Taxes 350.00 37.50 (312.50) 350.00 150.00 (200.00) 450.00

5500 - Income Tax 396.00 29.17 (366.83) 396.00 116.68 (279.32) 350.00

5510 - Reserve Study - 50.00 50.00 - 200.00 200.00 600.00

5511 - Grounds - Maintenance 2,500.00 - (2,500.00) 7,345.00 - (7,345.00) -

5520 - Termite Bond - - - - - - 6,324.00

5521 - Pest Control 945.00 583.33 (361.67) 1,565.00 2,333.32 768.32 7,000.00

5530 - Waste Removal 6,482.00 - (6,482.00) 12,944.00 12,924.00 (20.00) 25,848.00

38,517.84 29,685.75 (8,832.09) 305,348.23 131,667.00 (173,681.23) 388,401.00Total Shared Expenses

TH Repair & Maintenance   

6010 - TH Exterior Repairs - 333.33 333.33 - 1,333.32 1,333.32 4,000.00

6015 - TH Plumbing Repairs 350.00 83.33 (266.67) 600.00 333.32 (266.68) 1,000.00

6020 - TH Gutter Cleaning/Repairs - 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,930.00 6,000.00 4,070.00 18,000.00

6030 - TH Roof Repairs - 291.67 291.67 475.00 1,166.68 691.68 3,500.00

Budget

Statement of Revenues and Expenses 4/1/2021 - 4/30/2021

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance

Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc.

Current Period Year To Date
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Operating Expense
6040 - TH Building Repair/Maint. 150.00 708.33 558.33 1,200.00 2,833.32 1,633.32 8,500.00

500.00 2,916.66 2,416.66 4,205.00 11,666.64 7,461.64 35,000.00Total TH Repair & Maintenance

CY Repair & Maintenance   

6500 - Building Repair/Maintenance 114.83 - (114.83) 114.83 - (114.83) -

6503 - Plumbing Repairs & 
Maintenance

- - - 150.00 - (150.00) -

6510 - CY Exterior Repairs - 333.33 333.33 - 1,333.32 1,333.32 4,000.00

6515 - CY Plumbing Repairs - 41.67 41.67 - 166.68 166.68 500.00

6520 - CY Gutter Cleaning/Repair - 583.33 583.33 - 2,333.32 2,333.32 7,000.00

6530 - CY Roof Repairs - 125.00 125.00 - 500.00 500.00 1,500.00

6540 - CY Building Repair/Maint. 525.00 250.00 (275.00) 1,110.00 1,000.00 (110.00) 3,000.00

639.83 1,333.33 693.50 1,374.83 5,333.32 3,958.49 16,000.00Total CY Repair & Maintenance

TH Reserves   

7050 - TH Res. Dormer - - - 260.00 - (260.00) -

- - - 260.00 - (260.00) -Total TH Reserves

Misc   

9090 - Transfer to Reserves 12,618.25 12,618.25 - 50,473.00 50,473.00 - 151,419.00

12,618.25 12,618.25 - 50,473.00 50,473.00 - 151,419.00Total Misc

52,275.92Total Expense 46,553.99 (5,721.93) 361,661.06 199,139.96 (162,521.10) 590,820.00

-(112,996.15)(2,199.96)(115,196.11)5,477.122,681.01Operating Net Total 8,158.13

8,158.13Net Total 2,681.01 5,477.12 (115,196.11) (2,199.96) (112,996.15) -

Budget

Statement of Revenues and Expenses 4/1/2021 - 4/30/2021

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance

Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc.

Current Period Year To Date
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1002 - PPB - Operating Account

4/1/2021 Auto Draft Silverleaf Management Group, LLC Inv # 603129 2,282.08

5430 - Management Contract - monthly management fee 2,282.08

4/6/2021 Check 3162 Custom Disposal Inv # 1195614 6,482.00

5530 - Waste Removal 6,482.00

4/6/2021 Check 3163 Lance Buchanan Inv # 663 59.83

6500 - Building Repair/Maintenance 59.83

4/7/2021 Check 3164 Great American Business Prod. Inv # 43001817 100.70

5020 - Administrative Services 100.70

4/9/2021 Check 3165 Blueprint Painting & Renovations Inv # 8693 525.00

6540 - CY Building Repair/Maint. 525.00

4/9/2021 Check 3166 Ray Engineering, Inc. Inv # 040521 3,237.59

5200 - Insurance Claim Expense 3,237.59

4/10/2021 Auto Draft Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc. Inv # 613056 18,600.00

5437 - Neighborhood Association Expense - transfer to Master 18,600.00

4/14/2021 ACH Rental Monitoring Solutions Inv # 040521 193.00

5040 - Rental Monitoring Expense 193.00

4/14/2021 Misc Check Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc. - insurance refund check 
reimbursement

3,431.47

5070 - Insurance 3,431.47

4/14/2021 Check 3167 Georgia Department of Revenue Processing Center Inv # 600-2020 64.00

5500 - Income Tax 64.00

4/14/2021 Check 3168 Department of the Treasury Inv # 1120H-2020 332.00

5500 - Income Tax 332.00

4/19/2021 Check 3169 A&R Engineering, Inc. Inv # 6644 2,500.00

5511 - Grounds - Maintenance 2,500.00

4/20/2021 Check 3170 Fix & Flow Plumbing Company Inv # 17336263 350.00

6015 - TH Plumbing Repairs 350.00

4/21/2021 Check 3171 Expest Exterminating Inc. Inv # 240832 620.00

5521 - Pest Control 620.00

4/25/2021 Transfer Out Transfer to PPB - Reserve Account 12,618.25

1302 - MMA - PPB - Transfer from PPB - Operating Account 12,618.25

Cash Disbursement - 4/30/2021

Date CheckNo Description Amount

Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc.
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4/27/2021 ACH Silverleaf Management Group, LLC Inv # 2008343 350.00

5480 - Property Taxes 350.00

4/27/2021 Check 3172 Lance Buchanon Custom Painting Inv # 669 55.00

6500 - Building Repair/Maintenance 55.00

4/27/2021 Check 3173 Sunshine Window Cleaning, Inc. Inv # 304157 150.00

6040 - TH Building Repair/Maint. 150.00

4/28/2021 Check 3174 Expest Exterminating Inc. Inv # 241095 325.00

5521 - Pest Control 325.00

52,275.92Total

Cash Disbursement - 4/30/2021

Date CheckNo Description Amount

Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc.
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Bank Account Bank Bal. Uncleared Items Adj. Balance Book Balance Status
PPB - Operating Account 19,230.34 -3,085.00 16,145.34 16,145.34 Balanced

PPB - Reserve Account 17,857.74 0.00 17,857.74 17,857.74 Balanced

RB - Townhomes 711,718.45 0.00 711,718.45 711,718.45 Balanced

RB - Courtyards 161,299.79 0.00 161,299.79 161,299.79 Balanced

Date Description Check No Amount

PPB - Operating Account

12/28/2020 Sunshine Cleaning Services, LLC 3122 -1,930.00

4/9/2021 Blueprint Painting & Renovations 3165 -525.00

4/20/2021 Fix & Flow Plumbing Company 3170 -350.00

4/27/2021 Lance Buchanon Custom Painting 3172 -55.00

4/27/2021 Sunshine Window Cleaning, Inc. 3173 -150.00

4/28/2021 Expest Exterminating Inc. 3174 -325.00

4/30/2021 Acct: 101229593 eCheck ACH 250.00

Total PPB - Operating Account -3,085.00

Unreconciled Items

Reconciliation Summary

Date Description Check No Amount

PPB - Operating Account

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227166 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227117 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227176 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227113 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227091 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227129 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227120 eCheck ACH 475.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101229106 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227132 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227111 eCheck ACH 475.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227196 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227139 eCheck ACH 475.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101230060 eCheck ACH 380.00

Reconciled Items

Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 4/30/2021
Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc.
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Date Description Check No Amount
4/1/2021 Acct: 101227096 eCheck ACH 438.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101231808 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227173 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227199 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Acct: 101227153 CC ACH 380.00

4/1/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 855.00

4/1/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 1,170.00

4/2/2021 Acct: 101227130 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/2/2021 Acct: 101227122 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/2/2021 Acct: 101227191 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/2/2021 Acct: 101234076 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/2/2021 Acct: 101229091 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/2/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 3,610.00

4/2/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 1,105.00

4/3/2021 Acct: 101231014 CC ACH 380.00

4/3/2021 Acct: 101227116 eCheck ACH 475.00

4/3/2021 Acct: 101227150 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/3/2021 Acct: 101227189 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/3/2021 Acct: 101230291 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/4/2021 Acct: 101227202 eCheck ACH 400.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227087 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227119 ACH ACH 475.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227137 ACH ACH 475.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227140 ACH ACH 475.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227143 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227149 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227157 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227160 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227164 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227168 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227085 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227099 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227177 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227104 ACH ACH 475.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227195 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227108 ACH ACH 475.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101230870 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227114 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101231266 ACH ACH 475.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227118 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101233538 ACH ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Acct: 101227105 eCheck ACH 475.00

Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 4/30/2021
Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc.
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Date Description Check No Amount
4/5/2021 Acct: 101227163 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/5/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 1,235.00

4/5/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 1,140.00

4/6/2021 Acct: 101227172 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/6/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 2,375.00

4/7/2021 Acct: 101230475 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/7/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 380.00

4/7/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 855.00

4/8/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 380.00

4/8/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 505.00

4/9/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 380.00

4/9/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 760.00

4/12/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 380.00

4/12/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 855.00

4/13/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 380.00

4/16/2021 Homeowner Payment ACH 1,520.00

4/21/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 380.00

4/23/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 380.00

4/26/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 1,235.00

4/27/2021 Acct: 101227148 eCheck ACH 380.00

4/27/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 380.00

4/28/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 790.00

4/28/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 1,580.00

4/29/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 1,615.00

4/29/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 975.00

4/30/2021 Lockbox - Klik ACH ACH 475.00

4/30/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 760.00

1/12/2021 Owner Refund 3127 -380.00

3/25/2021 Country Mutual Insurance Company 3159 -7,025.57

3/29/2021 Fix & Flow Plumbing Company 3160 -150.00

3/31/2021 Georgia Sealcoating-North, Inc 3161 -4,845.00

4/1/2021 Silverleaf Management Group, LLC ACH -2,282.08

4/6/2021 Custom Disposal 3162 -6,482.00

4/6/2021 Lance Buchanan 3163 -59.83

4/7/2021 Great American Business Prod. 3164 -100.70

4/9/2021 Ray Engineering, Inc. 3166 -3,237.59

4/10/2021 Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc. ACH -18,600.00

4/14/2021 Rental Monitoring Solutions ACH -193.00

4/14/2021 Georgia Department of Revenue Processing Center 3167 -64.00

4/14/2021 Department of the Treasury 3168 -332.00

4/14/2021 Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc. - insurance refund 
check reimbursement ACH -3,431.47

Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 4/30/2021
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Date Description Check No Amount
4/19/2021 A&R Engineering, Inc. 3169 -2,500.00

4/21/2021 Expest Exterminating Inc. 3171 -620.00

4/25/2021 Transfer to PPB - Reserve Account ACH -12,618.25

4/27/2021 Silverleaf Management Group, LLC ACH -350.00

TotalPPB - Operating Account -14,793.49

PPB - Reserve Account

4/25/2021 Transfer from PPB - Operating Account ACH 12,618.25

4/30/2021 April Interest ACH 0.30

TotalPPB - Reserve Account 12,618.55

Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 4/30/2021
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4661 Ivygate Circle Harvey Lynch 4661 Ivygate Circle, Atlanta GA 
30339

harvmari@gmail.com
(404) 271-2621

4/9/2021 Francis Bearse 
& John 
Kossenyans

4/15/2021

Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc.
Ownership Transfers for 4/1/2021 - 4/30/2021

Property
Current 
Owner Address Contact Settlement

Previous 
OwnerProcessed
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